## **59**<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL MICHIGAN SUGAR FESTIVAL VENDOR ARTS & CRAFTS RESERVATION FORM

Friday, June 14 - Sunday, June 16, 2024 Friday & Saturday: Noon until 9pm Sunday: Noon until 4pm

LOCATION: Sebewaing Main Park	at Third and Mason Streets	
Vendor Spaces: Outside on the law	/n, 12' X 12' space - \$35	
Call for set-up arrang Mail To: Bay Port State Bank 668 Unionville Road	nly Thursday, June 13, 2024 betw gement outside of times listo Information: Call or Text Rob at (989) Email: trsnider@comcast	ed. 550-7308
Please return the bottom portion made payable to "Sebewaing Cha		
NAME:	BUSINESS NAME	
PHONE:	EMAIL:	
ADDRESS:		
CITY: Number of 12' X 12' Spaces:		
Describe merchandise being displa		
By signing below, you acknowledg Vendor Ground Rules, Responsibi the craft show.	•	•
Signature:	Date:	
Signature:	Date:	

## 59<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL MICHIGAN SUGAR FESTIVAL VENDOR GROUND RULES, RESPONSIBILITES, AND RISKS

Sebewaing Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to evaluate merchandise on display and if any items are found to be objectionable, you will be told to remove such merchandise from your display.

- Exhibitors shall supply their own tables, covers, canopies, chairs etc. This show is outdoors so please plan for weather changes.
- No electricity available, bring a generator if you require electricity.
- No selling of firearms and/or weaponry. Kitchen and/or hunting knives may be sold if kept in display cases.
- · No selling raffle tickets.
- No political booths.
- No alcoholic beverages or pornographic materials.
- No CBD, Cannabis products, or related paraphernalia.
- No Pure Romance.
- No controversial or derogatory items.
- An additional \$25 fee will apply for a non-sufficient funds check.

Sebewaing Chamber of Commerce assumes no responsibility for loss of property due to theft, fire, wind, hail, rainstorms or other acts of God. Exhibitors must be self-insured.

You agree to assume all risk associated with participating in this-craft show including all of the above rules, responsibilities, and risks. You agree to waive, release and hold harmless Sebewaing Chamber of Commerce and all employees, workers, volunteers, or anyone connected to the event.

Thank you for your cooperation in helping us to ensure the enjoyment of all who attend the event. We look forward to seeing you in June!